

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-261

Request:

- 1. Does your trust utilise off-framework agencies for Nursing or Care, if so which agencies?
- 2. How many hours have been covered by off-framework agencies for Nursing and Care NOVEMBER 22-PRESENT?
- 3. Who at director level is responsible for patient safety and staffing levels?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. No
- 2. None
- 3. Chief Nursing Officer

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 16 MAY 2023)

